## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tissa Senevirathne	01/29/2002
Somsubhra Sikdar	01/30/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Force10 Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1440 McCarthy Boulevard	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035-7438	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11413909

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-867-8502

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: James E. Harris

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Address Line 2: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35399.73

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Harris

Total Attachments: 2

500112983

source=Assignment 35399\_73#page1.tif source=Assignment 35399\_73#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 017748 FRAME: 0769** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor: Address:

Tissa Senevirathne 1567 Belleville Way

Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Assignor:

Somsubhra Sikdar

Address:

5692 Country Club Pkwy.

San Jose, CA 95138

Assignee: Address:

Force10 Networks, Inc. 1440 McCarthy Blvd.

Milpitas, California 95035

Title of

Invention:

POINT-TO-POINT PROTOCOL FLOW CONTROL EXTENSION

### U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: Not yet assigned

Filing Date: Herewith

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

1

PATENT REEL: 017748 FRAME: 0770

Executed at $\frac{S_{cn}}{A}$	lan, California, this 29th day of			
- Mining, 2002.	Tissa Senevirathne Assignor			
STATE OF California ) ) ss. County of Santa class )				
Before me this 2 day of Jaway, 2002, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
JAYESH N. PATEL Commission #1220262 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 20, 2003	Notary Public for My commission expires: 5-20-2003			
Executed at SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA, this 30 day of				
JANUARY, 2002.	Somsubh <del>ra Sikdar</del> Assignor			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. County of SANJA CLARA				
Before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2002, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
ROSALIE RAMIREZ-LOPEZ Comm. # 1322866 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sept. 29, 2005	Notary Public for My commission expires:			

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2006